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Table 5.15(a) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Republic of Mauritius  
1/

,  

2010-2012 

   

 

 
 

Male 

          

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 
Survival  

ratio 

Mortal

ity  

level   
5/

 

 
0 0.01489     0.01398     100,000    1,398    98,881    7,042,099    70.42    0.98550

 2/
 24 

 1-4 0.00054     0.00213     98,602    210    393,869    6,943,218    70.42    0.99788 
3/

 24 

 5-9 0.00018     0.00090     98,391    89    491,706    6,549,349    66.56    0.99896  24 

 10-14 0.00026     0.00130     98,302    127    491,194    6,057,643    61.62    0.99752  23 

 15-19 0.00074     0.00367     98,175    360    489,974    5,566,449    56.70    0.99505  23 

 20-24 0.00125     0.00623     97,815    610    487,548    5,076,475    51.90    0.99241  22 

 25-29 0.00180     0.00895     97,205    870    483,849    4,588,927    47.21    0.98976  21 

 30-34 0.00232     0.01155     96,335    1,113    478,892    4,105,077    42.61    0.98534  20 

 35-39 0.00359     0.01780     95,222    1,695    471,873    3,626,185    38.08    0.97972  20 

 40-44 0.00461     0.02280     93,527    2,132    462,306    3,154,312    33.73    0.97215  20 

 45-49 0.00672     0.03303     91,395    3,018    449,429    2,692,006    29.45    0.95792  20 

 50-54 0.01056     0.05145     88,377    4,547    430,517    2,242,577    25.38    0.93980  21 

 55-59 0.01438     0.06942     83,830    5,820    404,601    1,812,060    21.62    0.91563  22 

 60-64 0.02115     0.10043     78,010    7,834    370,466    1,407,459    18.04    0.87595  22 

 65-69 0.03250     0.15031     70,176    10,548    324,510    1,036,993    14.78    0.82302  23 

 70-74 0.04652     0.20838     59,628    12,425    267,076    712,484    11.95    0.75729  24 

 75-79 0.06677     0.28608     47,203    13,504    202,254    445,407    9.44    0.54591 
4/

 20 
 

80-84 0.10523     0.41657     33,699    14,038    133,399    243,153    7.22        

 85+ 0.17914     1.00000     19,661    19,661    109,754    109,754    5.58        

        1/  Excluding Agalega and St 

Brandon 

               2/  Survival ratio from birth to age 

(0-4) 

               3/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to 

age (5-9) 

               4/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to 

age 80+ 

               5/  From Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High 

Expectation of Life". 

     Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2010-2012 and the 2011 mid year population  

have been used. 
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Table 5.15(a) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Republic of Mauritius  
1/

,  2010 - 2012 

(cont'd) 
  

 

 
 

Female 

          
Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

Survival  

ratio 

Mortality  

level   
5/

 

 

0 0.01164     0.01097     100,000    1,097    99,122    7,749,994    77.50    

0.98830 
2/

 24 

 

1-4 0.00058     0.00226     98,903    224    395,027    7,650,872    77.36    

0.99801 
3/

 23 

 5-9 0.00017     0.00083     98,679    81    493,168    7,255,845    73.53    0.99926  24 

 10-14 0.00015     0.00076     98,598    75    492,803    6,762,677    68.59    0.99883  23 

 15-19 0.00032     0.00159     98,523    157    492,225    6,269,874    63.64    0.99793  23 

 20-24 0.00051     0.00254     98,367    250    491,208    5,777,650    58.74    0.99706  23 

 25-29 0.00067     0.00334     98,117    327    489,764    5,286,442    53.88    0.99624  22 

 30-34 0.00084     0.00418     97,789    409    487,922    4,796,678    49.05    0.99438  23 

 35-39 0.00142     0.00705     97,380    687    485,182    4,308,756    44.25    0.99150  23 

 40-44 0.00200     0.00997     96,693    964    481,056    3,823,574    39.54    0.98671  23 

 45-49 0.00336     0.01664     95,729    1,593    474,664    3,342,518    34.92    0.98004  23 

 50-54 0.00472     0.02333     94,136    2,196    465,191    2,867,854    30.46    0.96996  23 

 55-59 0.00752     0.03692     91,940    3,394    451,216    2,402,663    26.13    0.95460  23 

 60-64 0.01114     0.05421     88,546    4,800    430,730    1,951,448    22.04    0.92882  24 

 65-69 0.01866     0.08912     83,746    7,464    400,072    1,520,717    18.16    0.88802  24 

 70-74 0.02943     0.13708     76,283    10,457    355,270    1,120,646    14.69    0.83282  25 

 

75-79 0.04495     0.20206     65,826    13,301    295,877    765,375    11.63    

0.61342
 

4/
 

21 

 80-84 0.07346     0.31030     52,525    16,298    221,879    469,499    8.94        

 85+ 0.14630     1.00000     36,227    36,227    247,620    247,620    6.84        

        1/  Excluding Agalega and St 

Brandon 

               2/  Survival ratio from birth to age 

(0-4) 

               3/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to 

age (5-9) 

               4/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to 

age 80+ 

        
       5/  From Coale and Guang, "New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life". 

    Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2010-2012 and the 2011 mid year population  have 

been used. 
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